8   J.S.T Deutschland GmbH * Küferstraße 15 * D- 73650 Winterbach   Tel.: 00 49 (0)71 81/ 40 07-0  Fax: - 21 *        Subject to changes
Internet: http://www.jst.de     e-Mail : customer.service@JST.de
 FastCon-Micro Twist, laminated   TYPE : JFCR30L-xxT063
 Pitch 0,635 mm/ UL- Style 20528                          one side laminated, coloured
Technical data          Delivery program
            Standard –delivery form 61,0 m on spools.
Conductor :  AWG 30 ,  CU-bra id  t inned ,  7x0 ,102 (7 /38 )0 ,06mm²
Temperature rating
:  - 20° C ~ + 105° C
Voltage rating
:  ≤ 30V / 50 Hz
Test voltage
:  ≥ 500V / / 50 Hz eff. 1 m
Current rating
:  ≤ 0.8 A / 20° C
Insulation
:  PVC, coloured
Flame retardant
:  UL VW-1
Shore hardness
:  94 Shore (A)  ± 3
Conductor resistance
:  ≤ 360Ω / km at 20° C
Insulation resistance
:  ≥ 10 MΩ x km at 20° C
Capacity by 1 kHz
(Ground-Signal-Ground)
:  ≤ 62 pF/m
Impedance
(Ground-Signal-Ground)
:  85Ω
Delay time
(Ground-Signal-Ground)
:  5.1 nsec / m
UL- STYLE
:  20528
Conductor numbers not listed are available on request !
CHARACTERISTICS:
The Micro- Twist cable is also available in a loose
twisted design.
Designed for all high density IDC- plug connectors.
Excellent reduction of the “Cross talk” compared to
 standard conductors.
Also for applications with SCSI- plug connectors.
Order – No. Conduct.-
number
A B
JFCR30L-26T063 26 16,51 ± 0,20 15,88 ± 0,20
JFCR30L-34T063 34 21,59 ± 0,25 20,96 ± 0,25
JFCR30L-40T063 40 25,40 ± 0,25 24,77 ± 0,25
JFCR30L-50T063 50 31,75 ± 0,25 31,13 ± 0,25
JFCR30L-60T063 60 38,10 ± 0,30 37,47 ± 0,30
JFCR30L-64T063 64 40,64 ± 0,40 40,01 ± 0,40
JFCR30L-68T063 68 43,18 ± 0,40 42,55 ± 0,40
JFCR30L-80T063 80 50,80 ± 0,50 50,17 ± 0,50
JFCR30L-100T063 100 63,50 ± 0,50 62,86 ± 0,50